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Vimto Original 24 x 330ml

Vimto 24x

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Carbonated mixed fruit juice drink with flavourings, sugar and sweeteners

Manufacturer Product Code 20000058

Product Type Drink
Product Category Juices and Cordials
Storage Type Ambient
Erudus ID 8985c24afcb340689d00a55e2262a74a
Specification Type Drinks
Outer Case GTIN 05010438007910
m
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INGREDIENTS Ingredient Declaration
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United around food data

Carbonated Water, Sugar, Mixed Fruit Juices From Concentrate 3% (Grape, Blackcurrant, Raspberry), Acid (Citric Acid), Vimto
Flavouring (Including Natural Extracts of Fruits, Herbs, BARLEY MALT and Spices), Colouring Food (Concentrates of Carrot,

Hibiscus), Natural Flavouring, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Sweeteners

(Sucralose, Acesulfame K).

ALLERGENS Product Contains:
Celery/Celeriac No
Cereals Containing Gluten Yes (<20ppm)
Barley Yes (<20ppm)
Oats
Rye
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)
Crustacea No
Eggs No
Fish No
Lupin No
Milk No
Molluscs No
Risk Source:
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Mustard

Nuts (Tree)
Almond nuts
Brazil nuts
Cashew nuts
Hazelnuts
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts
Pecan nuts
Pistachio nuts
Walnuts

Peanuts

Sesame Seeds

Soybeans

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
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DIET SUITABILITY

NUTRITIONAL

INFORMATION AS

SOLD

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

ORIGIN

CONTACT
INFORMATION

Vegan Diet

Halal Diet

Nutrient
Energy (k)
Energy (kcal)
Fat
of which Saturates
of which Mono-unsaturates
of which Polyunsaturates
Carbohydrate
of which Sugars
of which Polyols
of which Starch
Fibre
Protein
Salt

Sodium

Serving Size
Serving Size Description

Number of Servings

Source of Nutritional Information

Directions For Use

Store cool and dry

Storage Instructions

Ambient

Product Country of Origin

Origin of the Primary Ingredient
Address

Vimto Soft Drinks
Laurel House

5 Woodlands Park
WA12 OHH

Newton Le Willows
Merseyside

United Kingdom

simon.ruddick@vimto.co.uk
01925 222222

Suitable for

No

per 100ml
73k 1%
18 kcal 1%
0g
0g
0g
0g
444 2%
43¢ 5%
0g
0g
0g
0g
<0.01g 0%

<5mg

330 ml

One 330ml can

1 Servings

United Kingdom
United Kingdom

RI per 100ml

Vegetarian Diet

Kosher Diet

per 330ml serving
240.9
59.4
0g

0g

0g

0g
14,52 g
14.19¢
0g

0g

0g

0g
0.03g

16.5mg

Calculation based on known values of ingredients

Suitable for

No

RI per 330ml serving

3%

3%

6%

16%

1%

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the

information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always

read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.

©2026 ERUDUS Ltd. All rights reserved.

2/2

Jun 17,2026 11:00


http://erudus.com/

